

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



03-02-2000

101280580

S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original designents or continereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (les).
VALLEYLAB INC	
	Name: Sherwood Services AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Schwertstrasse 9
3. Nature of conveyance:	CH-8200 Schaffhausen
✓ Assignment	Switzerland
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
□ Other Execution Date: September 30, 1998	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
	D. D. (A)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
07/832,534 08/116,261 08/968,496 08/489,174	
08/132,940 09/082,557 08/383,162	
08/878,694 08/934,688 08/934,843 08/530,495	
08/471,344 08/848,038 08/968,779 08/649,146	
08/601,389 08/925,805 08/619,380 08/622,640	
Additional numbers	attached? □Yes □No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [19]
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total names of approximation and particular and
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$760.00
Name: John C. Andres,	
Vice President and General Counsel	[] Enclosed
C/O United States Surgical Corporation	
150 Glover Avenue	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Norwalk, CT 06856	8. Deposit account number: 21-0550
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
	(1.0)
$N.\Lambda$	1/ 1/
Neil D. Gershon - TW	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

07/30/1999 NTHAI1 00000154 210550 08878694

01 FC:581 760.00 CH

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ValleyLab, Inc. ("ValleyLab") a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 1675 Broadway, Denver, Colarado, 80202, is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks in various countries throughout the world, including but not limited to those identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), all registrations or registration applications of the Marks, and the goodwill represented by the Marks, and of certain patents and patent schedules identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Sherwood Services AG ("Sherwood"), a Swiss corporation having a place of business at Alpenstrasse 1, 6300 Zug, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Patents, all registrations and registration applications thereof, and the goodwill represented by the Marks and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ValleyLab hereby assigns to Sherwood, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Patents, all registrations and registration applications thereof, and the goodwill represented by the Marks, together with the right to sue and to collect damages for past infringements of the Marks and the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ValleyLab has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date indicated below.

Dated as of October 1, 1998

By:

PATENT 10577 FRAME

REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0620

Case Co Number	ountry	Appln.	No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2021 CONIV	USA	617146	=== = :	06/05/84	4516398	05/14/85	ISSUED
		SURGICAL	PRE-ASI	PIRATOR			
2021CONIII	USA	614691		05/25/84	4493694	01/15/85	ISSUED
		SURGICAL	PRE-ASI	PIRATOR			
2021CONVII	USA	191730		05/02/88	4921476	05/01/90	ISSUED
		SURGICAL					
2022		790983			4734964 CLEANING AND	. ,	
		INTERCHAN				KEFUKBISHII	NG
2023					4827911		
		ULTRASONI METHOD AN			MENTATION AND	REMOVAL OF	TISSUE
2023	CANAI	533538		04/02/87	1322226	09/14/93	ISSUED
		ULTRASONI METHOD AN			MENTATION AND	REMOVAL OF	TISSUE
2023					0261230		
		ULTRASONI METHOD AN			MENTATION AND	REMOVAL OF	TISSUE

Case Number			o. Fili Dat	:e		Issue Date	
2023						11/10/93	
		ULTRASONIC METHOD AND			FATION AND	REMOVAL OF	TISSUE
2023	UNIKN	1 8 7902987.4	04/0	2/87	261230	11/10/93	ISSUED
		ULTRASONIC METHOD AND			TATION AND	REMOVAL OF	TISSUE
2023	GERWE	87902987.4	04/0)2/87 I	23788099.3	11/10/93	ISSUED
		ULTRASONIC METHOD AND			ration and	REMOVAL OF	TISSUE
2023	ITALY	<i>.</i> 87902987.4	1 04/0	2/87 (0261230	11/10/93	ISSUED
		ULTRASONIC METHOD AND			INA NOITAT	REMOVAL OF	TISSUE
2023	HOLL	N 87902987.4	1 04/0	02/87	0261230	11/10/93	ISSUED
		ULTRASONIC METHOD AND			ration and	REMOVAL OF	TISSUE
2023	JAPAN	N 502478/87	04/0	02/87	2135804	04/10/98	ISSUED
		ULTRASONIC METHOD AND			IATION ANI	O REMOVAL OF	TISSUE
2024	USA	849830	04/0	09/86	4747820	05/31/88	ISSUED
		IRRIGATION, SURGICAL A			OLD AND F	ITTINGS FOR	ULTRASONIC

Case Number	_		No.	Filing Date	Patent	No.	Issue Date		Status
2024	CANAD	534131		04/08/87	1310	704	11/24	/92	ISSUED
				RATION MAN FION SYSTE		AND	FITTINGS	FOR	ULTRASONIC
2024	#EPO	8790307	3.2	04/08/87	0277	959	10/06	5/93	ISSUED
				RATION MAN FION SYSTE		AND	FITTINGS	FOR	ULTRASONIC
2024	FRANC	8790307	3.2	04/08/87	0277	959	10/06	5/93	ISSUED
				RATION MAN IION SYSTE		AND	FITTINGS	FOR	ULTRASONIC
2024	UNIKN	8790307	3.2	04/08/87	0277	7959	10/06	5/93	ISSUED
			•	RATION MAN TION SYSTE		AND	FITTINGS	FOR	ULTRASONIC
2024	GERWE	8790307	3.2	04/08/87	P378	37720	.8 10/06	5/93	ISSUED
			,	RATION MAN TION SYSTE		AND	FITTINGS	FOR	ULTRASONIC
2024	ITALY	8790307	3.2	04/08/87	0277	7959	10/06	5/93	ISSUED
				RATION MAI TION SYSTI		AND	FITTINGS	FOR	ULTRASONIC
2024	HOLL	8790307	3.2	04/08/87	0277	7959	10/06	5/93	ISSUED
				RATION MAI TION SYSTI		AND	FITTINGS	FOR	ULTRASONIC

Case Number	Country	Appln. 1	No. Filir Date		D	sue ate	
=======================================	=======================================						
2024	JAPAI	1 502409/8	7 04/08	3/87 2139	5892 0	4/17/98	ISSUED
			N/ASPIRATION ASPIRATION S		AND FITTE	NGS FOR	ULTRASONIC
2024 DIV	USA	198836	05/2	5/88 4883	1761 1	1/21/89	ISSUED
		IRRIGATION SURGICAL	N/ASPIRATION ASPIRATION S	N MANIFOLD SYSTEM	AND FITTI	NGS FOR	ULTRASONI C
2024 DIVI	I USA	198835	05/2	5/88 484	6790 0	7/11/89	ISSUED
			N/ASPIRATION ASPIRATION :		AND FITTI	NGS FOR	ULTRASONIC
2024DIVII	I USA	199141	05/2	5/88 4988	3334 0	1/29/91	ISSUED
			n/aspiration aspiration :		AND FITTI	NGS FOR	ULTRASONIC
2025	USA	849893	04/0	9/86 476	8496 0	9/06/88	ISSUED
			INTERLOCK A SYSTEM SMAR'			R ULTRAS	ONIC
2026	USA	808573	12/1	3/85 463	4419 0	1/06/87	ISSUED
		ANGULATED	ULTRASONIC	SURGICAL 1	HANDPIECES	AND MET	HOD THERFOR
2026	CANAI	D 524050	11/2	8/86 125	8021 0	8/01/89	ISSUED
		ANGULATED	ULTRASONIC	SURGICAL 1	HANDPIECES	AND MET	HOD THERFOR

Case Number	Country	Appln.		Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2026	#EPO	86907211	6	11/24/86	0248844	01/07/93	ISSUED
	1	angulatei	ULTRA:	SONIC SURC	GICAL HANDPIE	CES AND MET	HOD THERFOR
2026	FRANC	86907211	6	11/24/86	0248844	01/07/93	ISSUED
	1	ANGULATEI	ULTRA:	SONIC SURC	SICAL HANDPIE	CES AND MET	HOD THERFOR
2026	UNIKN	86907211	6	11/24/86	0248844	01/07/93	ISSUED
	2	ANGULATEI	ULTRA	SONIC SURG	GICAL HANDPIE	CES AND MET	HOD THERFOR
2026	GERWE	86907211	. 6	11/24/86	P3687459.0	01/07/93	ISSUED
	1	ANGULATED	ULTRAS	SONIC SURG	ICAL HANDPIE	CES AND MET	HOD THERFOR
2026	ITALY	86907211	.6	11/24/86	0248844	01/07/93	ISSUED
	2	ANGULATED	ULTRAS	SONIC SURG	ICAL HANDPIE	CES AND MET	HOD THERFOR
2026	HOLLN	.86907211	. 6	11/24/86	0248844	01/07/93	ISSUED
	2	ANGULATED	ULTRAS	SONIC SURG	ICAL HANDPIE	CES AND MET	HOD THERFOR
2026	JAPAN	61-50633	7	11/24/86	1909836	03/09/95	ISSUED

Case Number	Country	Appln.		Filing Date		nt No.	Issue Date	Status
=======	======= A	NGULATE		SONIC SURC		HANDPI:	ECES AND	METHOD THERFOR
2027 CIP	USA	898569		04/21/78	44:	25115	01/10/	/84 ISSUED
	บ	LTRASON:	IC ASPIR	RATOR				
2027 CIP	CANAD	325499		04/12/79	11	66676	05/01/	/84 ISSUED
2027 CII		LTRASON:					00,02,	
				4- 4				
2027 CIP		,		. ,	12	85850	03/30/	/94 ISSUED
	Ü	LTRASON:	IC ASPI	RATOR				
2028	CANAD	286173		09/07/77	11	13361	12/01/	/81 ISSUED
		LTRASON: APES	IC METHO	DD/APPARAI	rus f	or manu	FACTURING	G BRASSIERE
2028 DIV	USA	1083		01/05/79	42	56529	03/17/	/81 ISSUED
			IC METH	DD/APPARA	rus f	or manu	FACTURING	G BRASSIERE
	1	APES						
2029	USA	113983		01/21/80	42	81987	08/04/	/81 ISSUED
			ICALLY 1	DRIVEN LOW				
2030	USA	113984		01/21/80	44	90114	12/25/	/84 ISSUED

Number		- -	Date	Patent No.	Date	
========	=======================================		.=======			
	ULTI	RASONICALLY	DRIVEN LOW	-SPEED ROTARY	MOTOR	
2031	USA 434	1567	10/15/82	4526571	07/02/85	ISSUED
	CUR	JED ULTRASON	NIC SURGICA	L ASPIRATOR		
2032	USA 28	7748	12/20/88	4986808	01/20/91	ISSUED
		NETOSTRICTIV				
2032		018/89 NETOSTRICTIV		610030 ER	09/19/91	ISSUED
2032)5878 NETOSTRICTIV		2005878 ER	08/17/93	ISSUED
2032	#EPO 893		12/15/89	0375302	11/02/94	ISSUED
2032	FRANC 893	31369.8 JETOSTRICTIV	12/15/89 E TRANSDUCE		11/02/94	ISSUED

Case Number	Country	Appln.	No.	Filing Date	Patent	No.	Issue Date	Status
2032	UNIKN 8	3931369	. 8	12/15/89	0375	302	11/02/94	ISSUED
	M	AGNETOST	TRICTIV	E TRANSDUC	CER			
2032	GERWE 8	3931369.	. 8	12/15/89	68919	9197.9	11/02/94	ISSUED
	ΜĮ	AGNETOST	TRICTIV	E TRANSDUC	CER			
2032	ITALY 8	3931369	. 8	12/15/89	0375	302	11/02/94	ISSUED
	M.	AGNETOS	rictiv	E TRANSDUC	CER			
2032	JAPAN 3	329366/8	39	12/19/89	19070	012	02/24/95	ISSUED
	ΜĮ	AGNETOST	TRICTIV.	E TRANSDUC	CER			
2032	SPAIN 8	3931369.	. 8	12/15/89	03753	302	11/02/94	ISSUED
	M.F	AGNETOST	TRICTIV	E TRANSDUC	CER			
2033	USA 2	287749		12/20/88	49783	333	12/18/90	ISSUED
				TOR FOR SU			ECE	
2033				12/19/89			09/19/91	ISSUED
	IN	IPROVED	RESONA'	TOR FOR SU	JRGICAL	HANDPI	ECE	

Case Number	Country Applr	n. No. Filing Date		Issue Date	
2033		17 12/18/8			
	IMPROVE	ED RESONATOR FOR	SURGICAL HANDI	PIECE	
2033		L68.0 12/15/8 ED RESONATOR FOR :			ISSUED
	·				
2033	FRANC 893131	168.0 12/15/8	9 0376562	11/02/94	ISSUED
	IMPROVE	ED RESONATOR FOR	SURGICAL HANDI	PIECE	
2033		168.0 12/15/8			ISSUED
	IMPROVE	ED RESONATOR FOR	SURGICAL HANDI	PIECE	
2033		168.0 12/15/8			ISSUED
	IMPROVE	ED RESONATOR FOR	SURGICAL HANDI	PIECE	
2033	ITALY 893131	168.0 12/15/8	9 0376562	11/02/94	ISSUED
	IMPROVE	ED RESONATOR FOR	SURGICAL HANDE	PIECE	
2033	JAPAN 330969	9/89 12/20/8	9 1848643	06/07/94	ISSUED
	IMPROVE	ED RESONATOR FOR	SURGICAL HANDE	PIECE	

Case Number	Country	Appln.	No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
	z = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =						
2033	HOLLN	89313168	3.0	12/15/89	0376562	11/02/94	ISSUED
	3	MPROVED	RESONA'	TOR FOR ST	URGICAL HAND	PIECE	
2033	SPAIN	89313168	3.0	12/15/89	0376562	11/02/94	ISSUED
]	IMPROVED	RESONA'	TOR FOR ST	URGICAL HAND	PIECE	
2024 CTD	IICA	965240		05/10/96	4750902	06/14/88	TOCKED
2034 CIF				ASONIC ASI		06/14/66	155050
	. 1	ENDOSCOP.	IC OLIK	ASUNIC AS	PIRATUR		
2034 CIP	CANAD	516279		08/19/86	1304639	07/07/92	ISSUED
	I	ENDOSCOPI	IC ULTR	ASONIC ASI	PIRATOR		
2034 CIP	#EPO	86905555	5.8	08/27/86	0233940	11/18/93	ISSUED
	F	ENDOSCOPI	C ULTR	ASONIC ASI	PIRATOR		
5004 655							
2034 CIP					0233940	11/18/93	ISSUED
	F	ENDOSCOPI	C ULTR	ASONIC ASI	PIRATOR		
2034 CIP	UNIKN	86905555	5.8	08/27/86	0233940	11/18/93	ISSUED
				ASONIC ASI		,,	
	_				· ·		

Case Number	Country	Appln. N	o. Filing	J Patent	sue ate	Status
		=======				
2034 CIP			8 08/27/ ULTRASONIC		l/18/93 I	SSUED
2034 CIP			8 08/27/ ULTRASONIC		1/18/93 I	SSUED
2034 CIP			8 08/27/		1/18/93 I	SSUED
	ŀ	ENDOSCOPIC	ULTRASONIC	ASPIRATOR		
2034 CIP		·	08/27/ ULTRASONIC		7/10/96 I	SSUED
2034 CON		77166/90 ENDOSCOPIC	03/28/ ULTRASONIC	90 2613	2/27/97 I	SSUED
2034 CON	USA	07/866953 ENDOSCOPIC	04/09/ ULTRASONIC	92 5334 ASPIRATOR	B/02/94 I	SSUED
2034 DIV		616191 ENDOSCOPIC	09/27/ ULTRASONIC	91 1318 ASPIRATOR		SSUED Ó

 Number	_	y Appln. 1		Date			Issue Date	Status
2034 DIV	USA	020266		02/27/87	47504	88	06/14/88	ISSUED
		ENDOSCOPIO	C ULTR	ASONIC ASE	PIRATOR	VIBRAT	ION APPARA	TUS
2034 DIVI	I USA						05/08/90	ISSUED
		ENDOSCOPIO	C ULTRA	ASONIC ASP	PIRATION	SURGI	CAL METHOD	S
2035		421209		10/13/89			08/21/90	ISSUED
		APPARATUS	FOR AS	SSEMBLING	THREADE	D MEMB	ERS	
2036		494249		03/15/90	50889	97	02/18/92	ISSUED
		GAS COAGUI	LATION	DEVICE				
2026				/ /				
2036		, 73563/91 GAS COAGUI		03/14/91	62455	4	11/26/92	ISSUED
		GAD COAGOI	IATION	DEVICE				
2036	("A NY N TO	2020102		02/12/01	2222	0.0	0.1.0.1	
2036		2038192 GAS COAGUI	.מייד הא	03/13/91 DEVICE	20381	92	04/18/95	ISSUED
2036	#EPO	91301892.	-	03/07/91	04471	2.1	07/00/07	
	#DEO	J1J01032.	ر	03/0//31	04471	4	07/09/97	ISSUED

Number	Country Appln. No.	Date		Date	
	GAS COAGULATION			********	
2036	FRANC 91301892.5	03/07/91	0447121	07/09/97	ISSUED
	GAS COAGULATION	DEVICE			
2036	UNIKN 91301892.5	03/07/91	0447121	07/09/97	ISSUED
	GAS COAGULATION	1 DEVICE			
2036	GERWE 91301892.5	03/07/91	69126721.9	07/09/97	ISSUED
	GAS COAGULATION	DEVICE			
2036	ITALY 91301892.5	03/07/91	0447121	07/09/97	ISSUED
	GAS COAGULATION	DEVICE			
2036	JAPAN 51737/91	03/15/91	2506509	04/02/96	ISSUED
	GAS COAGULATION	DEVICE			
2036	HOLLN 91301892.5	03/07/91	0447121	07/09/97	ISSUED
	GAS COAGULATION	I DEVICE			
2036	SPAIN 91301892.5	03/07/91	2103774	07/09/97	ISSUED

Number			Date		. Issue Date	Status
		gas coagi	DEVICE			
2036 CON		827242 GAS COAGU		5217457	06/08/93	ISSUED
2036 DIV		. 13021/92 GAS COAGU		647895	08/19/94	ISSUED
2036 DIV		2128997 GAS COAGU		2128997	05/30/95	ISSUED
2036 DIV		1 153507/9 GAS COAGU		2642086	05/02/97	ISSUED
2036 DIV		723090 GAS COAGI		5244462	09/14/93	ISSUED
2036 DIV	II CANAD		07/27/94	2128996	05/30/95	ISSUED

Case Number	Country Appln.	No. Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
======== 2036 UM	GERWE G910318	5.0 03/15/91	G9103185.0	08/29/91	ISSUED
	GAS COAG	JLATION DEVICE			
2037	JAPAN 511437/	92 05/04/92	2506542	04/02/96	ISSUED
	IMPROVED	ELECTROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONI	C SURGICAL	SYSTEM
2037	USA 711484	06/06/91	5190517	03/02/93	ISSUED
	IMPROVED	ELECTROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONI	C SURGICAL	SYSTEM
2037	AUSAL 19147/9	2 05/04/92	660467	11/07/95	ISSUED
	IMPROVED	ELECTROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONI	C SURGICAL	SYSTEM
2037	CANAD 2110684	05/04/92	2110684	04/28/98	ISSUED
	IMPROVED	ELECTROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONI	C SURGICAL	SYSTEM
2037	#EPO 9291138	7.6 05/04/92			ISSUED
	IMPROVED	ELECTROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONI	C SURGICAL	SYSTEM
2037		7.6 05/04/92			ISSUED
	IMPROVED	ELECTROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONI	C SURGICAL	SYSTEM

Case Number		Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status
2037	GERWE 92911387.6			ISSUED
	IMPROVED ELECT	ROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONIC SURGICAL	SYSTEM
2037	ITALY 92911387.6	05/04/92		ISSUED
2037			AND ULTRASONIC SURGICAL	
2037	SPAIN 92911387.6	05/04/92		ISSUED
	IMPROVED ELECT	ROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONIC SURGICAL	SYSTEM
2037	UNIKN 92911387.6	•		ISSUED
	IMPROVED ELECT	ROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONIC SURGICAL	SYSTEM
0005 171		0.5 / 0.4 / 0.0		
2037 UM			G9290062.3 01/27/94	
	IMPROVED ELECT	ROSURGICAL	AND ULTRASONIC SURGICAL	SYSTEM
2038	AUSAL 30576/92		•	ABANDONED
	ULTRASONIC SUR	GICAL APPAF	RATUS	
2038	CANAD 2128090	11/06/92		ABANDONED
	ULTRASONIC SUR	GICAL APPAR	RATUS	

Case Number	Country	Appln. No	. Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2038			11/06/92 SURGICAL APPA	0625077 RATUS	07/09/97	ISSUED
2038			11/06/92 SURGICAL APPA	0625077 RATUS	07/09/97	ISSUED
2038			11/06/92 SURGICAL APPA	0625077 RATUS	07/09/97	ISSUED
2038			11/06/92 SURGICAL APPA	69220814.3 RATUS	07/09/97	ISSUED
2038			11/06/92 SURGICAL APPA	2104953 RATUS	07/09/97	ISSUED
2038			11/06/92 SURGICAL APPA	0625077 RATUS	07/09/97	ISSUED
2038		92924159.4 LTRASONIC	11/06/92 SURGICAL APPA	0625077 .RATUS	07/09/97	ISSUED

		_					•
Case Number	Country	Appln.	No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Number	=======	======	=====	-	=========		
0000	TA DAN I	E14007/6		11/06/02	2506562	04/02/06	T C CITTLE
2038	JAPAN	514027/5	73	11/06/92	2506563	04/02/96	ISSUED
	τ	JLTRASON:	IC SURG	ICAL APPA	RATUS		
		07/83250	14 *	02/07/92			PENDING
190.10	τ	JLTRASON	C SURG	ICAL APPA	RATUS		
	da en d a ser de 1 20	00/11/01	Fa F	00/00/03			D. P. T.
		09/11056	3.	08/09/93			PENDING
	τ	JLTRASON:	IC SURG	ICAL APPA	RATUS		
2038 DIV	AUSAL	28497/95	5	08/11/95			ABANDONED
	1	TTRASON!	C SURG	ICAL APPAI	RATUS		
	·	221212011		10.12			
0000 DTI	W770	06100455		77/06/00			
2038 DIV	#EPO	96100475	o.1	11/06/92			ABANDONED
	τ	JLTRASON:	C SURG	ICAL APPAI	RATUS		
2038 DIV	JAPAN	230459/9) 5	09/07/95			ABANDONED
	ī	H,TRASONI	ר בוודם	ICAL APPAI	RATUS		
	•						

2038 DIVII AUSAL 56281/98 02/24/98

ULTRASONIC SURGICAL APPARATUS

PATENT REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0638

PENDING

Case Number	Country Appln. No.	Filing Patent No. Date	Issue Date	Status
2038 UM		11/06/92 G9290173.5		
2039	#EPO 92923190.0	10/27/92		ABANDONED
2039	JAPAN 512411/93	CONTROL FOR A TROCAR 10/27/92 2547520	08/08/96	ISSUED
2039	USA 07/823093			ABANDONED
2039 CON	USA 08/113368	O8/30/93 5423809	06/13/95	ISSUED
2039 UM	GERWE G9290164.6	CONTROL FOR A TROCAR 10/27/92 G9290164.6	09/15/94	ISSUED
2040		CONTROL FOR A TROCAR 03/23/94 5472442	12/05/95	ISSUED

Case Country Appln. No. Filing Patent No. Issue Status

Division: VL

Number	_			Date	:		I	Date	
=======================================	======! [OVEABLE	SWITCH	HABLE E	LECTR	OSURGICA	L HAND	PIECE	
2040	JAPAN	524510/9	5	01/23	/95				PENDING
	I	MOVEABLE	SWITCE	HABLE E	ELECTR	OSURGICA	L HANI	PIECE	
2040 UM	GERWE	29580473	. 4	09/30	/96	2958047	73.4 1	12/30/96	ISSUED
	1	MOVEABLE	SWITC	HABLE E	ELECTR	OSURGICA	AL HANI	PIECE	
			š						
		00/96849	6	11/12	2/97				PENDING
	;	SAFETY AC	CESSO	RY FOR	ELECT	ROSURGIO	CAL PEN	NCIL	
		/	_	05/05	. / 0.0	535050			T. C. C. T. T.
2042								12/13/94	
	•	APPARATUS	FOR :	LEAKAGI	E CONT	ROL AND	METHOI	FOR ITS	USE
0040	211021	C43C5/04		04/0	- /04	670000	,	20/11/07	TOOTED
2042								09/11/97	
	•	APPARATUS	FOR :	LEAKAGI	E CONT	ROL AND	METHOI	FOR ITS	USE
2042	ריא אזא די	2165186		04/26	: / Q /				PENDING
2042				•					
		APPARATUS	FOR	LEAKAGI	E CONT	KOL AND	METHOI	O FOR ITS	USE
2042	#EPO	94912050).5	04/26	5/94	0710090) (08/13/97	ISSUED
		 	· -	/ -			`	/ /	

Case Number	Country Appln.	Date		Date	
		FOR LEAKAGE CO			
				00/10/07	
2042	FRANC 94912050	04/26/9 FOR LEAKAGE C			
	ATAMIO	TOIC ELEMANDE C.			662
2042	UNIKN 94912050	0.5 04/26/9	4 0710090	08/13/97	ISSUED
2012		FOR LEAKAGE C			
2042	GERWE 94912050	0.5 04/26/9	4 69404999.9	08/13/97	ISSUED
	APPARATUS	FOR LEAKAGE C	ONTROL AND METH	HOD FOR ITS	USE
2042	ITALY 94912050	0.5 04/26/9	4 0710090	08/13/97	ISSUED
	APPARATU	FOR LEAKAGE C	ONTROL AND MET	HOD FOR ITS	USE
2042		04/26/9			
	APPARATU	FOR LEAKAGE C	ONTROL AND METH	HOD FOR ITS	USE
2042 UM	GERWE G949045	1.0 04/26/9	4 G9490451.0	06/20/96	ISSUED

APPARATUS FOR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND METHOD FOR ITS USE

Case Number	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2043	USA	07/860816	03/31/92	5281216	01/25/94	ISSUED
	1	ELECTROSURGIC A I	. BIPOLAR C	JTTING APPAR	ATUS	
2043	AUSAL	34306/93	01/11/93	670258	10/29/96	ISSUED
		ELECTROSURGICAI	BIPOLAR C	JTTING APPAR	ATUS	
2043	CANAD	2130554	01/11/93			ISSUED
		ELECTROSURGICAI	, ,	TTTING APPAR	ATTIC	
2043	#EPO	93902903.9 ELECTROSURGICAI	01/11/93	0633749	08/20/97	ISSUED
2043	FRANC	93902903.9	01/11/93	0633749	08/20/97	ISSUED
	1	ELECTROSURGICAL	BIPOLAR C	JTTING APPAR	ATUS	
2043	UNIKN	93902903.9	01/11/93	0633749	08/20/97	ISSUED
2042		ELECTROSURGICAL				
2043		93902903.9				ISSUED
	I	ELECTROSURGICAL	BIPOLAR C	JTTING APPAR	ATUS	

Case Number	Country Appln.	No. Filing Date		Issue Date	Status
2043		3.9 01/11/93	0633749		ISSUED
	ELECTROS	URGICAL BIPOLAR C	UTTING APPARA'	rus	
2043	JAPAN 517414/	93 01/11/93	2648239	05/09/97	ISSUED
	ELECTROS	URGICAL BIPOLAR C	UTTING APPARA'	rus	
2043 CON	USA 08/1468	67 11/02/93			ABANDONED
	ELECTROS	URGICAL BIPOLAR C	UTTING APPARA	rus	
2043 UM	GERWE G939007	5.9 01/11/93	G9390075.9	11/03/94	ISSUED
	ELECTROS	URGICAL BIPOLAR C	UTTING APPARA	rus	
2044	USA 08/1145	69 08/31/93	5447417	09/05/95	ISSUED
		DJUSTING PUMP HEA RISTALTIC PUMP	D AND SAFETY !	MANIFOLD CA	RTRIDGE
2044	AUSAL 71944/9	4 08/03/94			PENDING
		DJUSTING PUMP HEA RISTALTIC PUMP	D AND SAFETY I	MANIFOLD CA	RTRIDGE
2044	CANAD 2167592	08/03/94			ABANDONED
	A SELF-A	DJUSTING PUMP HEA RISTALTIC PUMP	D AND SAFETY !		

Case Number	Country Appln. No.	Date	Date
=======================================		£ u b p = 3 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5	
2044	#EPO 94921078.5	08/03/94 0716724	ABANDONED
	A SELF-ADJUSTING FOR A PERISTALT	G PUMP HEAD AND SAFETY IC PUMP	MANIFOLD CARTRIDGE
2044	JAPAN 503385/95	08/03/94	ABANDONED
	A SELF-ADJUSTING FOR A PERISTALT	G PUMP HEAD AND SAFETY IC PUMP	MANIFOLD CARTRIDGE
2044 DIV	AUSAL 78855/98	08/07/98	ABANDONED
	A SELF-ADJUSTING FOR A PERISTALT	G PUMP HEAD AND SAFETY IC PUMP	MANIFOLD CARTRIDGE
2044 UM	GERWE G9490459.6	08/03/94 G 9490459.6	05/23/96 ISSUED
	A SELF-ADJUSTING FOR A PERISTALT	G PUMP HEAD AND SAFETY IC PUMP	MANIFOLD CARTRIDGE
2045	USA 08/044430	04/07/93 5312329	05/17/94 ISSUED
	A PIEZO ULTRASO	NIC AND ELECTROSURGICA	L HANDPIECE
2045	AUSAL 60301/94	01/28/94 672284	01/14/97 ABANDONED
	A PIEZO ULTRASO	NIC AND ELECTROSURGICA	L HANDPIECE
2045	CANAD 2158758	01/28/94	ABANDONED
	A PIEZO ULTRASO	NIC AND ELECTROSURGICA	L HANDPIECE

Case Number	Country Appln. No.	Date	Issue Date	
2045	#EPO 94906664.1			ABANDONED
2045	JAPAN 522037/94 A PIEZO ULTRASO	01/28/94 2608692 NIC AND ELECTROSURGICAI		ABANDONED
2046	USA 08/047907 ELECTROSURGICAL	04/19/93 5370645 PROCESSOR AND METHOD (ISSUED
2046	·	04/06/94 684756 PROCESSOR AND METHOD (ISSUED
2046		04/06/94 PROCESSOR AND METHOD O	OF USE	ALLOWED
2046	#EPO 94910498.8 ELECTROSURGICAL	04/06/94 PROCESSOR AND METHOD (OF USE	ISSUED
2046		04/06/94 2671966 PROCESSOR AND METHOD (, ,	ISSUED

Case Number	Country Appln. No.	Filing Patent No. Date	Issue Status Date
			=======================================
2046	FRANC 94910498.8	04/06/94	. ISSUED
	ELECTROSURGICAL	PROCESSOR AND METHOD	OF USE
2046	GERWE 94910498.8	04/06/94	ISSUED
	ELECTROSURGICAL	PROCESSOR AND METHOD	OF USE
2046	ITALY 94910498.8	04/06/94	ISSUED
2040		PROCESSOR AND METHOD	
	ELECTROSURGICAL	PROCESSOR AND METHOD	OF USE
2046	UNIKN 94910498.8	04/06/94	ISSUED
	ELECTROSURGICAL	PROCESSOR AND METHOD	OF USE
2047	AUSAL 48588/93	09/17/93 672227	01/14/97 ISSUED
	ULTRASONIC SURG	ICAL HANDPIECE AND AN	ENERGY INITIATOR
2047	CANAD 2150487	09/17/93	PENDING
2047		ICAL HANDPIECE AND AN	
	OBIRASONIC BORG.	CAL IMIDETECE MID AN	ENERGI INITIATOR
2047	#EPO 93921528.1	09/17/93 0768840	PENDING

Case Number	Country Appln.	Date		Date	
252222222	ULTRASONI	C SURGICAL HAND	PIECE AND AN EN		
2047	JAPAN 513106/9	4 09/17/93	2554851	08/22/96 IS	SUED
	ULTRASONI	C SURGICAL HAND	PIECE AND AN EN	ERGY INITIATO	OR
2047	USA 07/98293	6 11/30/92		AB	ANDONED
		C SURGICAL HAND			
2047 CON	USA 08/24251				
	AUSAL 60788/96	C SURGICAL HAND 07/29/96 C SURGICAL HAND	691118	08/20/98 IS	SUED
2047 UM		3 09/17/93			
		C SURGICAL HAND			
2048	USA 906591 AN ELECTE	06/30/92 ROSURGICAL TUBUL		06/22/93 IS	20 2 U
2048	CANAD 2137004	02/18/93		AL	LOWED

Case Number	Country	Appln. No.	Date		Issue Date	Status
=========			:========			
	7	AN ELECTROSURGI	CAL TUBULAR	TROCAR		
2048	#EPO	93905958.0	02/18/93	0649290	03/25/98	ISSUED
	7	AN ELECTROSURGI	CAL TUBULAR	TROCAR		
2048	JAPAN	502313/94	02/18/93	2554849	08/22/96	ISSUED
	1	AN ELECTROSURGI	CAL TUBULAR	TROCAR		
2048	FRANC	93905958.0	02/18/93	0649290	03/25/98	ISSUED
	1	an electrosurgi	CAL TUBULAR	TROCAR		
2048	GERWE	93905958.0	02/18/93	0649290	03/25/98	ISSUED
		AN ELECTROSURG				
2048		93905958.0			03/25/98	ISSUED
2048		AN ELECTROSURG		TROCAR 0649290	03/25/98	ISSUED
2010		AN ELECTROSURG			12, 20, 20	

Case C Number	ountry Appln. No.	Filing 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2048 UM	GERWE G9390139.9	02/18/93	G9390139.9	02/18/93	ISSUED
	AN ELECTROSURG	ICAL TUBULA	R TROCAR		
2050 CON	USA 08/278976	07/21/94	5474057	12/12/95	ISSUED
	A LAPAROSCOPIC METHOD	DISSECTION	TENSION RET	RACTOR DEVI	CE AND
2050 CONII	USA 08/570921	12/12/95	5683349	11/04/97	ISSUED
	A LAPAROSCOPIC METHOD	DISSECTION	TENSION RET	RACTOR DEVI	CE AND
2051	AUSAL 78217/94	10/26/94	688384	07/02/98	ISSUED
	BIPOLAR ULTRAS	ONIC SURGER	Y		
2051	CANAD 2176754	10/26/94			ABANDONED
	BIPOLAR ULTRAS	ONIC SURGERY	<u>r</u>		
2051	#EPO 94929000.1	10/26/94			ABANDONED
	BIPOLAR ULTRAS	ONIC SURGERY			·
2051	JAPAN 517866/95	10/26/94			PENDING
	BIPOLAR ULTRAS	ONIC SURGERY	Z		

	Case Number	_			Date			Issue Date	
-	2051								ABANDONED
			BIPOLAR	ULTRASO	NIC SURGE	RY			
			08/4891	74 §	06/09/95				PENDING
			BIPOLAR	ULTRASO	NIC SURGE	RY			
									•
	2051 UM	GERWE	G949046	9.3	10/26/94	G949	0469.3	08/29/96	ISSUED
			BIPOLAR	ULTRASO	NIC SURGER	RY			
	2052	USA	08/1580	69	11/24/93	54491	355	09/12/95	ISSUED
			A RETROG	RADE TI	SSUE SPLIT	TTER ANI	O METHO	DD	
	2052	JAPAN	514930/	95	10/12/94	27710	039	04/17/98	ISSUED
			A RETROG	RADE TI	SSUE SPLIT	TTER ANI	METHO	D	
	2052 DIV	USA	08/4313	68	04/28/95	57979	906	08/25/98	ISSUED
			A RETROG	RADE TIS	SSUE SPLIT	TTER ANI	METHO	D	
	2052 UM	GERWE	G949047	0.7	10/12/94	G9490	0470.7	07/25/96	ISSUED

A RETROGRADE TISSUE SPLITTER AND METHOD

Case Number	Country	Appln. No.	Filing I	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2053		08/988362 SMART RECONGNI		TUS AND METH		PENDING
2054		08/161737 AUTOMATIC BIPO				
2055		08/174593 HIGH FREQUENCY			06/06/95	ISSUED
2056		08/133235 AUTOMATIC CONT				ISSUED
2056		94924973.4 AUTOMATIC CONT	ROL FOR ELEC	CTROSURGICAL	GENERATOR	ABANDONED
2056		504783/95 AUTOMATIC CONT				ISSUED
2056		94924973.4 AUTOMATIC CONT	, ,	CTROSURGICAL	GENERATOR	ISSUED

Case Number	Country Appln. N	o. Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2056	ITALY 94924973.	4 09/09/94 CONTROL FOR EL	ECTROSURGICAL	GENERATOR	ISSUED
2056	FRANC 94924973.	4 09/09/94 CONTROL FOR EL	ECTROSURGICAL	GENERATOR	ISSUED
2056	GERWE 94924973. AUTOMATIC	4 09/09/94 CONTROL FOR EL		GENERATOR	ISSUED
2056 UM	GERWE G9490466. AUTOMATIC	9 09/09/94 CONTROL FOR EL			ISSUED
	AN AUTOMAT GENERATOR	10/07/93 IC CONTROL FOR	ENERGY FROM	AN ELECTROS	PENDING URGICAL
2057	#EPO 94924977. AN AUTOMAT GENERATOR	5 09/09/94 IC CONTROL FOR	ENERGY FROM	AN ELECTROSI	ABANDONED URGICAL
2057	JAPAN 510706/95 AN AUTOMAT	09/09/94			

Case Number	Country	Appln.		Date			Issue Date	Status
		GENERATO						=======================================
2057 UM							06/20/96 N ELECTROS	
		GENERATO:		NIKOL TOK	ENERGI	TROM A	W EDECTROS	SURGICAL
2058	USA	08/1845	15	01/21/94	5382	247	01/17/95	ISSUED
		TECHNIQU MANUFACT			GICAL T	IPS AND	METHOD OI	न
2058	JAPAN	512898/	95	11/14/94				ABANDONED
		TECHNIQU MANUFACT			GICAL T	IPS AND	METHOD O	7
2058	PCT	PCTIB94	00353	11/14/94	•			PENDING
		TECHNIQU MANUFACT			GICAL T	IPS AND	METHOD OF	?
2058	#EPO	9493114	9.2	11/14/94				PENDING
		TECHNIQU MANUFACT			GICAL T	IPS AND	METHOD OF	?
2058 UM	GERWE	G949047	7.4	11/14/94	G949	0477.4	09/12/96	ISSUED
		TECHNIQU MANUFACT			GICAL T	IPS AND	METHOD OF	र
2059	USA	08/2107	87	03/17/94	5484	398	01/16/96	ISSUED

Number	Country Appln. No.	Date	Date
		G AND USING ULTRASONIC	
2059	JAPAN 523934/95 METHOD OF MAKIN	01/19/95 G AND USING ULTRASONIC	PENDING HANDPEICE
2059	#EPO 95904686.3 METHOD OF MAKIN	03/11/97 G AND USING ULTRASONIC	PENDING HANDPEICE
2059 UM	GERWE 29580471.8 METHOD OF MAKIN	01/19/95 29580471.8 G AND USING ULTRASONIC	·
2060	·	09/26/95 5772659 GENERATOR POWER CONTR	
2060	AUSAL 60134/96 ELECTROSURGICAL	02/03/98 699351 GENERATOR POWER CONTR	ABANDONED OL CIRCUIT AND METHOD
2060	#EPO 96917617.1 ELECTROSURGICAL	06/28/96 GENERATOR POWER CONTR	ABANDONED OL CIRCUIT AND METHOD
2060	JAPAN 51324 0/97	06/28/98	ABANDONED

Case Number	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent]	ssue Date		atus
]	ELECTROSURGICAL	GENERATOR	POWER	CONTROL	CIRCUIT	AND	METHOD
2060		PCTIB9600618		POWER	CONTROL	CIRCUIT		BLISHED METHOD
2060	CANAD	2229874	06/28/96				ABA	MDONED
	•	ELECTROSURGICAL	GENERATOR	POWER	CONTROL	CIRCUIT	AND	METHOD
		09/082557	05/21/98				PEN	DING
2013年中 州西州 (1914年)	## He will file the file	ELECTROSURGICAL	GENERATOF	R POWER	CONTROL	CIRCUIT	AND	METHOD
2061	USA	08/289958	08/12/94	5509	916	04/23/96	ISS	SUED
		LASER-ASSISTED 1	ELECTROSUF	RGERY S	YSTEM			
2061	AUSAL	27507/95	07/10/95				ABA	ANDONED
		LASER-ASSISTED	ELECTROSU	RGERY S	YSTEM			
2061	#EPO	95922694.5	07/10/95				AB	ANDONED
		LASER-ASSISTED	ELECTROSU	RGERY S	YSTEM			

Case Number	Country	Appln. No.	Filing : Date		Issue Date	
2061	JAPAN	507152/96				ABANDONED
		LASER-ASSISTED	ELECTROSUR	GERY SYSTEM		
2061	CANAL	2194987	01/23/97			ABANDONED
		LASER-ASSISTED	ELECTROSUR	GERY SYSTEM		
2062	USA	08/362091	12/22/94	5695494	12/09/97	ISSUED
		ADAPTIVE MONIT		RETURN ELEC	TRODE CONSI	STING OF
2062	GERWE	E PCTIB9501094	12/04/95			PENDING
		ADAPTIVE MONIT		RETURN ELEC	CTRODE CONSI	STING OF
2062	JAPAN	N 519637/96	12/04/95			ABANDONED
		ADAPTIVE MONITUO PARTS (REM		RETURN ELEC	CTRODE CONSI	STING OF
2062 UM	GERWI	E 29580748.2	12/04/95	29580748.2	09/11/97	ISSUED
		ADAPTIVE MONITUO PARTS (REN		RETURN ELEC	CTRODE CONSI	STING OF
2063	USA	08/218786	03/28/94	5541376	07/30/96	ISSUED
		TOOL AND SWITC	CH AND METHO	D OF ASSEMBI	LING	

Case Number	Country	Appln.	No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2063				03/03/95		mi tuc	PENDING
		TOOL AND	SWITCH	AND METHO	D OF ASSEN	BLING	
2063				02/19/97	DD OF ASSEM	(BI.ING	PENDING
		IOOL AND	SWITCH	AND METHO	D OF ASSER	IDLING	
2063 UM					29580468	3.8 01/16/97	ISSUED
		TOOL AND	DW11CII	THE THE THE	ob or radda.	BHING	
2064				01/03/96	COMBINED	WITH A PENCIL	PENDING
			or Chi	AUI IIMION	COMBINED	WIIII A PENCIE	
2064				01/03/96	COMPANIE	WITTER DENGIN	PENDING
		ELECTROS	JRGICAL	ASPIRATOR	COMBINED	WITH A PENCIL	
2064		523368/9		01/03/96			PENDING
		ELECTROSU	JRGICAL	ASPIRATOR	COMBINED	WITH A PENCIL	
		08/3831	52 F	02/03/95			PENDING

ELECTROSURGICAL ASPIRATOR COMBINED WITH A PENCIL

Case Number	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No	. Issue Date	Status
2064	PCT	PCTIB9600003 ELECTROSURGICAL		R COMBINED	WITH A PENCIL	PUBLISHED
		08/878694 ELECTROSURGICAL		R COMBINED	WITH A PENCIL	PENDING
2065		08/386898 PLASMA ENHANCED			, ,	ISSUED
2065		42718/96 PLASMA ENHANCED			, ,	ISSUED
2065		2212415 PLASMA ENHANCED	01/03/96 BIPOLAR E	LECTROSUR	GICAL SYSTEM	PENDING
2065	#EPO	96900004.1	01/03/96		·	PENDING
2065	JAPAN	PLASMA ENHANCED 524096/96 PLASMA ENHANCED	01/03/96			PENDING

Case Number		iling Patent No. Date	Issue Date	Status
2065	PCT PCTIB9600004 0			PUBLISHED
2066		.0/27/94 5575789 CAL TOOL SAFETY DEVI		
2067	33,33,33	.2/30/94 5466020 R FOR SURGICAL HANDPI	•	ISSUED
2067	., .	9/11/95 703586 R FOR SURGICAL HANDPI	ECE	PENDING
2067		09/11/95 R FOR SURGICAL HANDPI	ECE	PENDING
2067	,,	09/11/95 R FOR SURGICAL HANDPI	ECE	PENDING
2067	•	09/11/95 R FOR SURGICAL HANDPI	ECE	PENDING

Case Number	Country	Appln. No	o. Filing Date	Patent No.	Date	Status
=======	======		. = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2			
2068	USA	08/468950	06/06/	95 5599344	02/04/97	ISSUED
		CONTROL API	PARATUS FOR	ELECTROSURGICAL	. GENERATOR	POWER UNIT
2068	AUSAL	57010/96	11/20/	97		PENDING
		CONTROL API	PARATUS FOR	ELECTROSURGICAL	GENERATOR	POWER UNIT
2068	CANAT) 2220921	11/12/	97		PENDING
2000		•		ELECTROSURGICAL	_ GENERATOR	
2068	JAPAN		11/21/			PENDING
		CONTROL API	PARATUS FOR	ELECTROSURGICAI	L GENERATOR	POWER UNIT
2068	PCT	PCTIB96005	552 06/03/	96		PUBLISHED
		CONTROL API	PARATUS FOR	ELECTROSURGICAI	L GENERATOR	POWER UNIT
2068	#EPO	96915136.4	ı 06/03/	96		PENDING
		CONTROL API	PARATUS FOR	ELECTROSURGICAI	GENERATOR	POWER UNIT
2069	USA	08/367493	12/30/	94 5713895	02/03/98	ISSUED
		30,30,433	,_,,	2,15055	02,03,30	

Case Number	_			Filing Date			Date		Status
				ELECTROD					
2069		2205847		11/08/95					ABANDONED
	I	PARTIALLY	COATED) ELECTROD	DES MA	NUFACTU	RE AND	USE	
2069		PCTIB950		11/08/95 ELECTROI	ES MA	NUFACTU	RE AND	USE	PENDING
	•	WITHHIL	CONTE			avor Acro	KL AND	0012	
2069		520817/9		11/08/95 ELECTROI	ES MA	MIFACTII	RE AND	USE	ABANDONED
					ייין טטי	MOPACIO	KE AND	OSE	
2069		95934796 PARTIALLY		11/08/95 ELECTROD	ES MA	NUFACTU	RE ANT	USE	PENDING
									PENDING
		08/93468 PARTIALLY		ELECTROI	ES, M	IANUFACT	URE ANI	D USE	PENDING
2069 UM				11/08/95			·	·	ISSUED
	I	PARTIALLY	COATED	ELECTROD	JES MA	inufactu:	RE AND	USE	
2070	USA	08/36053	8	12/21/94	562	8743	05/1	3/97	ISSUED

Case Number				Date			ssue Date	Status
				SONIC SUF				
2070				04/04/96		PPARATUS	3	ABANDONED
2070	CANAD I			04/04/96		PPARATUS	3	ABANDONEL
2070	#EPO			04/04/96		PPARATUS	5	PENDING
2070				04/04/96 SONIC SUB		PPARATUS	S	ABANDONED
2070	PCT	PCTIB96		04/04/96 SONIC SUR		.PPARATUS		PUBLISHED
2071	USA	08/3605	34	12/21/9	4 5613	966	03/25/97	ISSUED

RATE CONTROL FOR A SMOKE/LIQUID SUCTION ACCESSORY

Number		Appln. No.	Date			Issue Date	Status
2071		95931385.9					PENDING
	1	RATE CONTROL F	OR A SMOKE	/LIQUID	SUCTION	N ACCESSORY	ζ
2071	GERWE	PCT1B9500826	10/02/95				PENDING
	1	RATE CONTROL F	OR A SMOKE	/LIQUID	SUCTION	N ACCESSORY	?
2071	JAPAN	519616/96	10/02/95	ı			PENDING
		RATE CONTROL F			SUCTION	J ACCESSORY	
2072		08/399682 SURGICAL GAS F				, ,	
2072	AUSAL	46739/96	03/01/96				ABANDONED
2072	CANA D	SURGICAL GAS F 2213472 SURGICAL GAS F	03/01/96				PENDING
2072	#EPO	96902402.5	03/01/96				PENDING
	:	SURGICAL GAS F	LASMA IGNI	TION API	PARATUS	AND METHOI	

Case Number	Country Appln. No. Filing Patent No. Issue Date Date	Status
2072	JAPAN 526735/96 03/01/96	ABANDONED
	SURGICAL GAS PLASMA IGNITION APPARATUS AND MET	HOD
2072	PCT PCTIB9600158 03/01/96	PUBLISHED
	SURGICAL GAS PLASMA IGNITION APPARATUS AND MET	HOD
2072 CIP		PENDING
2072 CIP	SURGICAL GAS PLASMA IGNITION APPARATUS AND MET PCT PCTUS9819284 09/16/98	PENDING
2072 CIP	SURGICAL GAS PLASMA IGNITION APPARATUS AND MET #EPO 98947059.6 09/16/98	PENDING
	SURGICAL GAS PLASMA IGNITION APPARATUS AND MET	
2075	USA 08/470533 06/06/95 5720744 02/24/9 A CONTROL SYSTEM FOR NEUROSURGERY	8 ISSUED
2075	CANAD 2220904 06/03/96 A CONTROL SYSTEM FOR NEUROSURGERY	PENDING

Case Number	Country Ap	pln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2075	JAPAN 500 A CO	256/97 NTROL SYSTEM		OSURGERY		PENDING
2075	PCT PCI A CC	IB9600547 NTROL SYSTEM		.OSURGERY		PUBLISHED
2076				5611709 MBER AND TER		ISSUED
2076		TIB9600630		MBER AND TER	MINAL	PENDING
2076	CANAD 222 METH		07/01/96 MBLY OF ME	MBER AND TER	MINAL	PENDING
2076		TIB9600630 HOD AND ASSEI		MBER AND TER	MINAL	PUBLISHED
2076		918790.5 HOD AND ASSEI		EMBER AND TER	MINAL	PENDING

Case Number		Filing Patent No. Issue Date Date	
2076	JAPAN 508256/97		PENDING
2077		09/19/95 5776130 07/07/98 SEALING PRESSURE CONTROL AND ME	
2077	AUSAL PCTIB9600791	08/12/96	PENDING
	VASCULAR TISSUE	SEALING PRESSURE CONTROL AND ME	THOD
2077		08/12/96 SEALING PRESSURE CONTROL AND ME	PENDING THOD
2077	#EPO 96925051.3	08/12/96	PENDING
	VASCULAR TISSUE	SEALING PRESSURE CONTROL AND ME	THOD
2077	JAPAN PCTIB9600791	08/12/96	PENDING
	VASCULAR TISSUE	SEALING PRESSURE CONTROL AND ME	THOD
2077	PCT PCTIB9600791	08/12/96	PUBLISHED
	VASCULAR TISSUE	SEALING PRESSURE CONTROL AND ME	THOD

Cases By Filing Date

Division: VL

Case Number	Country Appln. No.	Filing Patent No. Issue Date Date	Status
2077 CON	USA VASCULAR TISSU	06/25/98 JE SEALING PRESSURE CONTROL AND	PENDING
2077 DIV	USA VASCULAR TISSU	06/25/98 JE SEALING PRESSURE CONTROL AND	PENDING METHOD
2010 127		09/19/95 RY SYSTEM FOR VESSEL SEALING	ISSUED
2078	AUSAL PCTIB9600669 ENERGY DELIVER	07/11/96 RY SYSTEM FOR VESSEL SEALING	PENDING
2078	CANAD 2228890 ENERGY DELIVER	07/11/96 RY SYSTEM FOR VESSEL SEALING	PENDING
2078	#EPO 9621013.7 ENERGY DELIVER	07/11/96 RY SYSTEM FOR VESSEL SEALING	PENDING
2078	JAPAN PCTIB9600669	07/11/96	PENDING

Case Number	Country	y Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent	No. Issu Dat	
		ENERGY DELIVER	Y SYSTEM	FOR VESSI	EL SEALING	=======================================
2078	PCT	PCTIB9600669	07/11/9	6		PUBLISHED
		ENERGY DELIVER	Y SYSTEM I	FOR VESSI	EL SEALING	
2000	USA	08/471344	06/06/9!	5		PENDING
		DIGITAL WAVEFO	RM GENERA!	TION FOR	ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENERATORS
2079	AUSAI	L 57009/96	06/03/90	б		PENDING
		DIGITAL WAVEFO	RM GENERA!	rion for	ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENERATORS
2079	CANAI	D 2220909	06/03/96	6		PENDING
		DIGITAL WAVEFO	RM GENERA	TION FOR	ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENERATORS
2079	#EPO	96915135.6	06/03/96	6		PENDING
					ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENERATORS
2079	ו אם אד.	N 500260/97	06/03/96	c		PENDING
2013		·				
		DIGITAL WAVEFO	RM GENERAI	TON FOR	ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENERATORS
2079	PCT	PCTIB9600551	06/03/96	5		PUBLISHED

Case Country Appln. No. Filing Patent No. Issue Status Date Number Date

DIGITAL WAVEFORM GENERATION FOR ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATORS

2078 GON USA 08/848038 04/28/97 PENDING

DIGITAL WAVEFORM GENERATION FOR ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATORS

2080 USA 08/479424 06/06/95 5628745 05/13/97 ISSUED

EXIT SPARK CONTROL FOR AN ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATOR

2080 AUSAL 57008/96 06/03/96 PENDING

EXIT SPARK CONTROL FOR AN ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATOR

PENDING 2080 CANAD 2221285 06/03/96

EXIT SPARK CONTROL FOR AN ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATOR

PENDING 2080 #EPO 96915134.9 06/03/96

EXIT SPARK CONTROL FOR AN ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATOR

PENDING JAPAN 500259/97 06/03/96 2080

EXIT SPARK CONTROL FOR AN ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATOR

Number

Case Country Appln. No. Filing Patent No. Issue Status Date

Division: VL

Date

2080	PCT PCTIB9600550 06/03/96	PUBLISHED
	EXIT SPARK CONTROL FOR AN ELECTROSURGICAL GENERA	TOR
	USA 08/968779 11/12/97	PENDING
	BIPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL INSTRUMENT FOR SEALING VESSELS	
2082	USA 08/638455 04/26/96	ABANDONED
	APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF TISSUE REMOVAL	
2083	USA 08/566560 12/04/95 5658281 09/19/97	ISSUED
	BIPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL SCISSORS AND METHOD OF M	IANUFACTURE
2083	CANAD 2191823 12/02/96	ALLOWED
	BIPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL SCISSORS AND METHOD OF M	MANUFACTURE
2083	GERWE P19650150.4 12/03/96	PENDING
	BIPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL SCISSORS AND METHOD OF M	MANUFACTURE
2083	JAPAN 324318/96 12/04/96	ABANDONED
	BIPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL SCISSORS AND METHOD OF M	MANUFACTURE

Number	_		No. Filing Date		Da	ate	
2084	USA	08/590233	01/23	/96 57386	48 04	/14/98	ISSUED
	1	NEUROSURGE	ERY IRRIGATIO	ON SYSTEM			
2084	CANAD	2195610	01/21	/97			ABANDONED
	1	NEUROSURGE	ERY IRRIGATIO	ON SYSTEM			
2084			.7 01/16				ABANDONED
			ERY IRRIGATIO				
2084			01/23				ABANDONED
			ERY IRRIGATIO				
2085			3 09/27,			•	
		COATED ELE	ECTROSURGICAL	. ELECTRODE	AND METE	OD OF	MANUFACTURE
2085			06/28,				PENDING
	(COATED ELF	ECTROSURGICAI	L ELECTRODE	AND METH	OD OF	MANUFACTURE
2085	CANAD	2227236	06/28,	/96			PENDING
	(COATED ELE	ECTROSURGICAL	L ELECTRODE	AND METH	OD OF	MANUFACTURE

Case Number	Country	Appln.	No.	Filing Date	Patent		Issue Date		Status
2085	#EPO	96917618	. 9	06/28/	96				PENDING
		COATED EL	ECTROS	SURGICAL	ELECTRODE	E AND MI	ETHOD	OF MA	NUFACTURE
2085	JAPAN	513241/9	7	03/24/	98				PENDING
						רוא בי	ררשידי	OF MA	NUFACTURE
		COATED EL	ECIROL	ONGICAL	DDECTION:	a wind til	31110D	Or MA	MOPACIURE
2085	PCT	PCTIB960	0619	06/28/	96				PUBLISHED
		COATED EL	ECTROS	URGICAL	ELECTRODE	E AND M	ETHOD	OF MA	NUFACTURE
	220 %	00/21014	æ	05/14/	0.6				DENTE TAKE
	(15A)	08/64914							PENDING
		APPARATUS	AND N	METHOD FO	OR STERIL	IZATION	AND :	EMBOLI	ZATION
2086	AUSAL	20843/97		05/13/	97				PENDING
		APPARATUS	AND N	METHOD FO	OR STERIL	ZATION	AND	EMBOLI	ZATION
2086	CANAD	2204566		05/06/	97				PENDING
		APPARATUS	AND N	METHOD FO	OR STERIL:	ZATION	AND :	EMBOLI	ZATION
2086	FRANC	9705848		05/13/	97				PENDING
		APPARATUS				rzatton	AND	EMBOLT	
			1110 1						

Case Number	Country App		Filing Date			Issue Date	
2086	UNIKN 9708	3729.0	04/29/97				PENDING
	APPAI	RATUS AND	METHOD FOR	STERILI	ZATION	AND EMBOI	LIZATION
2086	GERWE 197	19934.8	05/13/97				PENDING
	APPAI	RATUS AND	METHOD FOR	STERILI	ZATION	AND EMBOI	LIZATION
2086	JAPAN 123	823/97	05/14/97				PENDING
	APPAI	RATUS AND	METHOD FOR	STERILI	ZATION	AND EMBOI	LIZATION
3417	USA 08/	601389	02/14/96				PENDING
	METH	OD AND INS	STRUMENTATIO	ON FOR S	UCTION	ELECTROS	JRGERY
2088	USA 08/	628531	04/04/96				ABANDONED
	ELEC'	TROSURGICA	AL DEVICE FO	DR MYOMA	NECRO	sis	
2088	GERWE 197	13797.0	04/03/97				ABANDONED
	ELEC'	TROSURGICA	AL DEVICE FO	OR MYOMA	NECRO	SIS	
2088	JAPAN 849	47/97	04/03/97				ABANDONED
	ELEC'	TROSURGICA	AL DEVICE FO	R MYOMA	NECRO	SIS	

Number

Case Country Appln. No. Filing Patent No. Issue Status
Number Date Date

Date

Date

=	**========		=========	.========	=======================================	=========	*****
		USA	08/925805	09/09/97			PENDING
			APPARATUS AND	METHOD FOR	SEALING AND	CUTTING TIS	SUE
-	2089	PCT	PCTUS9818576	09/04/98			PENDING
			APPARATUS AND	METHOD FOR	SEALING AND	CUTTING TIS	SUE
	2000	#550	00044770 4	00/04/00			B 111 117
	2089	#EPO	98944778.4	09/04/98			PENDING
			APPARATUS AND	METHOD FOR	SEALING AND	CUTTING TIS	SUE
	2090	USA	08/619380	03/21/96			PENDING
			CIRCUIT AND M	ethod for A	RGON ACTIVAT	ION	
	2090	CANTAE	2200534	02/20/07			DENICTNO
	2090	CANAL	J 2200534	03/20/9/			PENDING
			CIRCUIT AND ME	ethod for A	RGON ACTIVAT	ION	

CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR ARGON ACTIVATION

2090 FRANC 9703426 03/20/97

2090 UNIKN 9703794.9 02/24/97

PATENT **REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0674**

PENDING

PENDING

Case Number	Country Appln. No. Filing Patent No Date	Date	Status
=======================================	CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR ARGON ACTIV		
2090	GERWE 19706270.9 02/18/97		PENDING
	CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR ARGON ACTIV	TATION	
2090	JAPAN 64045/97 03/18/97		PENDING
the state management	CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR ARGON ACTIV	ATION	
	USA 08/622640 03/27/96 ELECTROSURGICAL INTERSTITIAL RESEC	TOR	PENDING
2091	CANAD 2200029 03/14/97		ABANDONED
2001	ELECTROSURGICAL INTERSTITIAL RESEC	TOR	.2.2.3025
2091	FRANC 9703681 03/26/97 ELECTROSURGICAL INTERSTITIAL RESEC	TO D	ABANDONED
	BLECIROSURGICAL INTERSTITIAL RESEC	.10R	
2091	UNIKN 9703792.3 02/24/97		ABANDONED
	ELECTROSURGICAL INTERSTITIAL RESEC	CTOR	
2091	GERWE 19706751.4 02/20/97		ABANDONED

Case Number	Country	Appln.		Date		Issue Date	
		ELECTROSU		INTERSTI			
2092	USA	08/62115	51	03/21/96			PENDING
	F	ELECTROSU	MGICAL	GAS ATTA	CHMENT		
2092	CANAD	2200535		03/20/97			PENDING
	E	ELECTROSU	JRGICAL	GAS ATTA	CHMENT		
2092	FRANC	9703427		03/20/97			PENDING
	I	ELECTROS	JRGICAL	GAS ATTA	CHMENT		
2092	UNIKN	9703791	. 5	02/24/97			PENDING
	I	ELECTROS	JRGICAL	GAS ATTA	CHMENT		
2092	GERWE	19706269	9.5	02/18/97	•		PENDING
	1	ELECTROS	URGICAL	GAS ATTA	CHMENT		
2092	JAPAN	64516/9	7	03/18/97			PENDING
	1	ELECTROS	URGICAL	GAS ATTA	CHMENT		

Case Number	Country Appln. No.	Filing Patent No. Issue Date Date	
2093	AUSAL 16211/97	03/11/97	ABANDONED
	HANDSWITCH CORD	AND CIRCUIT	
2093	CANAD 2198313	02/24/97	ABANDONED
	HANDSWITCH CORD	AND CIRCUIT	
2093	FRANC 9702846	03/11/97	ABANDONED
	HANDSWITCH CORD	AND CIRCUIT	
2093	UNIKN 9703832 _. 7		ABANDONED
	HANDSWITCH CORD		
2093	GERWE 19708763.9 HANDSWITCH CORD	•	ABANDONED
2093	JAPAN 57562/97 HANDSWITCH CORD		ABANDONED
2093	USA 08/614122	03/12/96	ABANDONED
	HANDSWITCH CORD	AND CIRCUIT	

Case Number	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date		Issue Date	
2093 CON	USA	08/897404	07/21/97			PENDING
		REPLACEABLE ACCI	ESSORY CO	RD AND HANDSWI	rch	
2094	USA	08/602402	02/16/96	5713128	02/03/98	ISSUED
		ELECTROSURGICAL	PAD APPAI	RATUS AND METH	OD OF MANUI	FACTURE
2094	GERWE	19705033.6	02/10/97			PENDING
		ELECTROSURGICAL		RATUS AND METH	OD OF MANUI	FACTURE
		ELECTROSOROTOR EL				
2094	JAPAN	1 29932/97	02/14/97			PENDING
		ELECTROSURGICAL	PAD APPAI	RATUS AND METH	od of manu	FACTURE
2095	USA	382280	02/01/95	5511564	04/30/96	ISSUED
		LAPAROSCOPIC ST			, .	
		IMPARODEOITE DI			11000011111	
2097	USA	08/134560	10/12/93	5556416	09/17/96	ISSUED
		IMPROVED ENDOSC	OPIC INST	RUMENT		
2097	CANAT	2173998	10/12/94			ABANDONED
2001	CHIM	IMPROVED ENDOSC		RUMENT		
		THE ROYLD ENDOBE	ULIU 111UI.			

Case Number	Country Appl:	n. No.	Filing I	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2 097	#EPO 94930 IMPROV		10/12/94 OPIC INSTRU	UMENT		ABANDONED
2097	JAPAN 51203 IMPROV	•	10/12/94 OPIC INSTRU	UMENT		CBNODNABA
2099	USA 08/99 APPARA		12/15/97 ETHOD FOR 1	RF LESIONIN	I G	PENDING
2100	USA 08/83 ELECTR		04/09/97 GENERATOR	WITH ADAPT	rive power (PENDING CONTROL
2100	CANAD 22320 ELECTR		03/11/98 GENERATOR	WITH ADAP:	rive power	PENDING CONTROL
2100	#EPO 98300 ELECTR				TIVE POWER	PENDING CONTROL
2100	JAPAN 11493 ELECTR			WITH ADAP	IIVE POWER	PENDING CONTROL

Case Number	Country Appln. No. Filing Patent No. Issue Date Date	Status
2100 UM	GERWE 29805534.1 03/26/98 ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATOR WITH ADAPTIVE POWER CO	PENDING ONTROL
2106	USA 08/926869 09/10/97 BIPOLAR INSTRUMENT FOR VESSEL FUSION	PENDING
2106	PCT PCTUS9818640 09/08/98 BIPOLAR INSTRUMENT FOR VESSEL FUSION	PENDING
2106	#EPO 98946876.4 09/08/98 BIPOLAR INSTRUMENT FOR VESSEL FUSION	PENDING
2107	USA 08/792054 02/03/97 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ETECTING TUBE OCCLUSION	ALLOWED
2107	CANAD 2228399 01/30/98 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ETECTING TUBE OCCLUSION	PENDING
2107	JAPAN 22227/98 02/03/98 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ETECTING TUBE OCCLUSION	PENDING

Case Number	Country Appln. No.	Date	Patent No.	Date	
2107	#EPO 98300317.9	01/16/98	0856326		PENDING
	METHOD AND AP	PARATUS FOR 1	ETECTING TUBE	: OCCLUSION	
2108	USA 29/066087	02/03/97			ABANDONED
	FRONT PANEL F	OR ELECTROSU	RGICAL GAS DE	LIVERY SYS	TEM
2110	AUSAL 10583/83	01/19/83	536939	10/30/84	ISSUED
	HYDROPHILIC E	LASTOMERIC P	RESSURE-SENSI	TIVE ADHES	IVE
2110	CANAD 419494	01/14/83	1218954	03/10/87	ISSUED
	HYDROPHILIC E	LASTOMERIC PI	RESSURE-SENSI	TIVE ADHES	IVE
2110	FRANC 8303021	02/24/83	8303021	11/04/85	ISSUED
	HYDROPHILIC E	LASTOMERIC PI	RESSURE-SENSI	TIVE ADHES	IVE
2110	UNIKN 8304834	02/22/83	2115431	01/25/86	ISSUED
	HYDROPHILIC E	LASTOMERIC PI	RESSURE-SENSI	TIVE ADHES	IVE
2110	GERWE P3305473.8	02/17/83	P3305473.8	07/10/86	ISSUED

Case Number	Country App	oln. No.	Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
	HYDRO	OPHILIC ELA	STOMERIC 1	PRESSURE-SENS	SITIVE ADHES	SIVE
0110	73 73 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74	/	00/05/00		10/15/00	
2110	JAPAN 3066	,		1695909		
	HYDRO	OPHILIC ELA	STOMERIC I	PRESSURE-SENS	SITIVE ADHES	SIVE
2110 CIP	USA 7551	L87	09/12/85	4699146	10/13/87	ISSUED
	HYDRO	OPHILIC ELA	STOMERIC I	PRESSURE-SENS	SITIVE ADHES	SIVE
2110 CON	USA 7826	551	10/01/85	4750482	01/14/88	ISSUED
	WOUNI	AND BURN	DRESSING A	ADHESIVE		
2110 DIV	JAPAN 3224	170/89	12/12/89	1787645	09/10/93	ISSUED
	HYDRO	OPHILIC ELA	STOMERIC I	PRESSURE-SENS	SITIVE ADHES	SIVE
2111	USA 3177	780	11/03/81	4416277	11/22/83	ISSUED
		OVED RETURN TROSURGICAL		E MONITORING	SYSTEM FOR	USE DURING
2111	AUSAL 8941	L 4 /82	10/15/82	541482	07/10/85	ISSUED
		OVED RETURN TROSURGICAL		E MONITORING ON	SYSTEM FOR	USE DURING
					·	
2111	CANAD 413	756	10/19/82	1200287	02/04/86	ISSUED

Case Number	Country	Appln.		Filing Date			Date			atus
±=====================================			RETURN	ELECTRODE ACTIVATIO	MONIT					DURING
2111		IMPROVED	RETURN	10/26/82 ELECTRODE	E MONIT					
		ELECTROS	JRGICAL	ACTIVATIO	ON					
2111	JAPAN	188072/	82	10/26/82	1871	580	09/06	5/94	ISS	UED
				ELECTRODE ACTIVATION		ORING	SYSTEM	FOR	USE	DURING
2111 CON	USA	782651		10/01/85	4750	482	06/14	1/88	ISS	UED
•		WOUND AN	D BURN 1	DRESSING A	ADHESIV	Œ				
2111 DIV	AUSAI	31835/8	4	08/10/84	.5567	51	05/12	2/87	ISS	UED
				ELECTRODI ACTIVATIO		CORING	SYSTEM	FOR	USE	DURING
2111 DIV	GERWE	P324976	6.0	05/06/85	P324	9766.0	0 04/2	5/88	ISS	UED
				ELECTRODI ACTIVATIO		CORING	SYSTEM	FOR	USE	DURING
2111 DIV	JAPAN	T 105356/	88	10/26/82	2128	3902	05/0	2/97	ISS	UED
				ELECTRODI ACTIVATION		CORING	SYSTEM	FOR	USE	DURING

Case Number	Country	Appln.	No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2112	USA	315053		======= 10/26/81	4416276	11/22/83	ISSUED
		IMPROVED	ADAPTIV	E RETURN	ELECTRODE M	MONITORING SY	STEM
2112	CANAD	413745		10/19/82	1200286	02/04/86	ISSUED
		IMPROVED	ADAPTIV:	E RETURN	ELECTRODE M	MONITORING SY	STEM
2113 DIV	CANAD	334801		08/30/79	1087949	10/21/80	EXPIRED
		FAILURE .	ALARM FO	R INTRAVI	ENOUS FEEDIN	IG PUMP	
2114	USA	869008		01/12/78	4188927	02/19/80	EXPIRED
		MULTIPLE	SOURCE	ELECTROS	URGICAL GENE	ERATOR	
2115	USA	878529		02/16/78	4196734	04/08/80	EXPIRED
		ELECTROS	URGERY C	autery S	YSTEM		
2116		852431				04/29/80	EXPIRED
		ELECTROS				EMENT DEVICE	
2117	USA	520269			4231372		EXPIRED
		ELECTROS	URGICAL	SAFETY M	ONITORING C	IRCUIT	

Case Number	Country	Appln.		Date	Patent No.	Date	
2118	USA			01/23/75	4237887	12/09/80	
2119		824174 CRYOSUBGI		08/12/77 PARATUS AN	4275734	06/30/81	ISSUED
2120					555500	09/25/86	ISSUED
		MICROPROC	CESSOR	IMPLEMENTE	D ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENER	ATOR
2120					1250025 ED ELECTROSUR		
2120	#EPO				0136855 ED ELECTROSUR		
2120	FRANC	E 84306208			0136855 ED ELECTROSUR		
2120	UNIKN	N 8430620			0136855		
		MICROPRO	CESSOR	IMPLEMENTE	ED ELECTROSUR	RGICAL GENER	ATOR

Case Number	Country A	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
2120	GERWE 84	1306208.4	09/10/84	P3480462.8	11/15/89	ISSUED
	MIC	CROPROCESSOF	R IMPLEMENTE	D ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENER	ATOR
2120	ITALY 84	4306208.4	09/10/84	0136855	11/15/89	ISSUED
	MIC	CROPROCESSOF	R IMPLEMENTE	D ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENER	ATOR
			/ /			
2120			09/10/84		11/15/89	
	MIC	CROPROCESSO	R IMPLEMENTE	D ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENER	ATOR
2120	JAPAN 1	75806/84	08/23/84	1772213	07/14/93	ISSUED
	MIC	CROPROCESSOI	R IMPLEMENTE	D ELECTROSUR	GICAL GENER	ATOR
2121	USA 5	31758	09/13/83	4658819	04/21/87	ISSUED
	IM	PROVED ELECT	TROSURGICAL	GENERATOR		
2121	C22225 4	60000	00/11/04	1235756	04/20/00	TECHED
2121	CANAD 4				04/20/00	ISSUED
	IM	PROVED ELEC	TROSURGICAL	GENERATOR		
2122	CANAD 4	74793	02/21/85	1245725	11/29/88	ISSUED
	IN	TRAVASCULAR	LASER CATHE	TER WITH A F	IXED FOCAL	POINT

Case Number	Country	Appln.		Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	
2122 CON	USA	842070		03/20/86	4681104	07/21/87	ISSUED
	:	INTRAVASO	CULAR :	LASER CATH	ETER WITH A	FIXED FOCAL	POINT
2123	USA	640856		08/15/84			PENDING
	:	ISOLATION	1 IMPR	OVEMENT IN	ELECTROSURG	ICAL KEYING	CIRCUITRY
2124	USA	686390		12/26/84	4827927	05/09/89	ISSUED
	7	VARIABLE	POWER	STERILE F	IELD ELECTRO	SURGICAL GEN	ERATOR
2124					567407		ISSUED
	7	VARIABLE	POWER	STERILE F	ELD ELECTROS	SURGICAL GEN	ERATOR
2124		278851/8			1705193		ISSUED
	7	VARIABLE	POWER	STERILE F	ELD ELECTRO	SURGICAL GEN	ERATOR
2124					549756		
	\	VAKTABLE	POWER	SIEKILE FI	ELD ELECTROS	SURGICAL GEN	ERATUR
2126 275	1105	205655		04/00/07	4545555		
2126 CIP					4642098 AND COMBINAT	•	
	_						

Number				Filing Date			Date	
	~			SE THEREIN				=======================================
2127	USA	680966		12/11/84	46323	109	12/30/86	ISSUED
		VARIABLE GENERATO		STERILE FI	ELD CI	RCUITRY	FOR ELECT	ROSURGICAL
2127	CANAL	497191		12/09/85	12793	376	01/22/91	ISSUED
		VARIABLE GENERATO		STERILE FI	ELD CI	RCUITRY	FOR ELECT	ROSURGICAL
2128	USA	704188		02/22/85	46588	320	04/21/87	ISSUED
		RF DRIVE	PULSE	GENERATION	IN ELE	ECTROSU	RGICAL GEN	ERATORS
2128	AUSAL	53865/8	5	02/21/86	57456	55	12/12/88	ISSUED
		RF DRIVE	PULSE	GENERATION	IN ELE	ECTROSU	RGICAL GEN	ERATORS
2128	CANAL	502333		02/20/86	12674	438	04/03/90	ISSUED
		RF DRIVE	PULSE	GENERATION	I IN ELI	ECTROSU	RGICAL GEN	ERATORS
2128	JAPAN	38126/8	5	02/22/86				ABANDONED
		RF DRIVE	PULSE	GENERATION	I IN ELE	ECTROSU	RGICAL GEN	ERATORS
						-	_	
2129	AZG AT,	519960/s	95	12/14/94				PENDING
	ONLAN	. 5255007	, ,	14/14/74				THITHU

Number		Appln. No.	Date		Date	
		TELESCOPING B			ION-INVASIVE N	
2129 UM	GERWE	G9490471.5	12/14/94	G9490471	5 09/26/96	ISSUED
		TELESCOPING BE PROCEDURES	ipolar elec	TRODE FOR N	ON-INVASIVE M	MEDICAL
2133	USA	103022	09/30/87	4931047	06/05/90	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APPERAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	SUE
2133	AUSAL	25382/88	09/29/88	616699	03/03/92	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APT FRAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	BUE
2133	CANAD	578785	09/29/88	1323665	10/26/93	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APPERAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	SUE
2133	#EPO	88309125.8	09/30/88	0310431	11/02/94	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APPERAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	SUE
2133	FRANC	88309125.8	09/30/88	0310431	11/02/94	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APPERAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	SUE
2133	UNIKN	88309125.8	09/30/88	0310431	11/02/94	ISSUED

Case Number	Country	Appln.		Date				Issue Date		
		METHOD AI FRAGMENT	ND APPAI	RATUS :	FOR	PROVID	ING	ENHANCED		
2133	1		ND APPAI	RATUS :	FOR	PROVID	ING	.2 11/02 ENHANCED		
2133			ND APPAI	RATUS	FOR	PROVID	ING	11/02 ENHANCED		
2133			ND APPAI	RATUS	FOR	PROVIE	ING	11/02 ENHANCED		
2133			ND APPA	RATUS	FOR	PROVIE	ING	11/02 ENHANCED		
2133			ND APPA	RATUS	FOR	PROVII	OING	06/08 ENHANCED	•	
2133 CON			ND APPA	RATUS	FOR	PROVII	OING	05/14	•	

Case Number	Country	Appln. N	Dat). Issue Date	Status
2133 CON	AUSAL	76741/91				11/12/	93 ISSUED
			O APPARATUS FION AND/OR			ENHANCED T	ISSUE
2133 CON	CANAD	2075902	03/2	7/91	2075902	03/31/	98 ISSUED
			O APPARATUS FION AND/OR			E ENHANCED T	ISSUE
2133 CON	#EPO	91908076	.2 03/2	7/91	0523174	06/01/	94 ISSUED
			O APPARATUS FION AND/OR			FENHANCED T	ISSUE
2133 CON	FRANC	91908076	.2 03/2	7/91	0523174	06/01/	94 ISSUED
			D APPARATUS IION AND/OR			ENHANCED T	ISSUE
2133 CON	UNIKN	91908076	.2 03/2	7/91	0523174	06/01/	94 ISSUED
			D APPARATUS IION AND/OR			S ENHANCED T	ISSUE
2133 CON	GERWE	91908076	.2 03/2	7/91	6910227	71.2 06/01/	94 ISSUED
			D APPARATUS TION AND/OR			G ENHANCED T	ISSUE
2133 CON	ITALY	91908076	.2 03/2	7/91	0523174	06/01/	94 ISSUED
			D APPARATUS TION AND/OR			G ENHANCED T	ISSUE

Number	_	Appln. No.	Date		Date	
2133 CON	HOLLN	91908076.2	03/27/91	0523174	06/01/94	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APE FRAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	SUE
2133 CON	SPAIN	91908076.2	03/27/91	0523174	06/01/94	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APP FRAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	SUE
2133 CON	JAPAN	507604/91	03/27/91	1917126	10/28/94	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APP FRAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	SUE
2133 UM	GERWE	G9213284.7	03/27/91	G9190051	.4 05/13/93	ISSUED
		METHOD AND APP FRAGMENTATION			ENHANCED TISS	UE
2134	USA	08/970472	11/14/97			PENDING
		PUSH YOKE FOR	LAPAROSCOP:	IC ELECTROS	URGICAL TOOL	
2163 PRO	USA		09/23/98			PENDING
		CONTAMINATION DEVICES	AND DIELECT	TRIC SEAL F	OR ELECTROSUR	RGICAL
2168 PRO	USA	•	09/25/98			PENDING
		APPARATUS FOR	FRAGMENTING	G AND ASPIR	ATING TISSUE	

Case Number	Country	Appln.	No.	Filing Date	Patent	No.	Issue Date	
2171 PRO	USA	SURGICAL	SYSTEM	09/25/98 CONSOLE				PENDING
2172 PRO	USA	IMPROVED	ULTRAS	09/25/98 ONIC SURG	ICAL API	PARATU	s	PENDING
D-5099	USA	29/0366 A HANDPI		02/08/95 EMBLY SET		582	08/13/96	ISSUED
D-5100	USA			02/03/95 N PENCIL			07/23/96	ISSUED
D-5100	UNIKI	N 2049166 SMOKE EV		07/28/95 N PENCIL		ENT	·	PENDING
D-5101	USA	29/0596 ELECTROS		08/27/96 PENCIL	D393	067	03/31/98	ISSUED
D-5102	USA	649242 ELECTROS	SURGICAL	09/10/84 . HANDLE	2878	79	01/20/87	ISSUED

REP #66

Cases By Filing Date

Division: VL

Case Number Country Appln. No. Filing Patent No. Issue Status Date

D-5103 USA 29/007162 04/19/93 D352780 11/22/94 ISSUED

A LAPAROSCOPIC HANDPIECE

D-5109 USA 09/25/98 PENDING

SURGICAL SYSTEM CONSOLE

RECORDED: 02/24/2000